President:Larry Burkhart
V-President:Fred Howalt
Secretary:Laurie Schauer 715-275-4051
Treasurer:Dennis Stenz

Trail Boss:Eddie Miller

Snow Council:Dan Mischler

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

November 2024 Newsletter

P.O.Box 116 Summit Lake, WI 54485
email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com Phone: 715-275-3254

Board of Directors (term Expires)
Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015
Fred Howalt (26)

Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669
Dennis Stenz (25) 920-960-0194
Eddie Miller (25) 414-467-7046
Dan Mischler(27) 715-216-4279
Brian Paramski (25)  Kevin Ashby (27)
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)

Kevan Kokkonen (26) Eric Bowman (25)

For online memberships purchase
go to our website & pay w/PayPal

2023-24 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook
Wolff’s River Inn Post Lake

Derek’s Town & County  Gleason
Gerrit’s Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lake

Held’s Bar Gleason
PB&Js Place* Pelican Lake
Roadside Inn* Pelican Lake
Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho

CJ’s Club House Elcho
Wagner Shell Elcho
Fisher’s Bar Parrish
Twin Oaks* Post Lake
Sunset View* Post Lake

Dear Members

The next club meeting will be held on November 11th at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building,
N11310 Riordan St, Elcho, WI.

We also want to apologize for last months newsletter not getting emailed. We are unsure what
exactly happened and why the software we used did not send, but we are upgrading our
membership software which should be more reliable going forward. Starting this month you will
also see our news letter on our FB page and our web site.

AGAIN: We really appreciate all of the members that have been providing or
confirming your email addresses, and offer to be taken off the mailed newsletters. To those
who have not yet responded, please respond so we can confirm your email and take you off the
paper copy mailing list.. If your email address might have changed or you want to add a
second email address, please email your new address to us ASAP

At Annual meeting in October we held elections for the 4 directors who's terms had expired.
Mitchell Wagner was voted on as a board member and Laurie Schaur remains our Sec. Thank
you to both for stepping up and accepting the positions.

We are starting our trail work by starting to mow some trails on our system. If you know of
areas that we need to stay away from or there are new issues to be watchful of, contact Trail
Boss, Eddie Miller at 414-467-7046. or Larry Burkhart at 715-965-3015. We will be having 2
brushing and signing days, they are Dec. 7" and Dec. 14™. meet at the club building at 8:30 and
we will disperse from there. If you have a side-by-side, chain saw, our other small tools please
bring them along; please let Larry B, Dennis S, or Eddie M. know if you are planning to help.
We have 160 miles of trail to get through so all the help will be appreciated.

Our annual Xmas party will be at The Dive bar in Pelican Lake, Dec. 7" , make plans to attend
and bring a dish to pass. More info to come on that, stay tuned.

Remember to renew you MEMEBERSHIPS ASAP!!
Thank Youl!

Your board of Directors,

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

AFTER OCTOBER 31, ALL RENEWALS REQUIRE A $3.00 LATE FEE OR THEY WILL NOT BE PROCESSED

New___ Renewal___ Secondary Membership Single $25__ Family $30___ Business $200__
Secondary memberships are $10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #:

Name:

Phone:

Address:

E-mail:

City, State, Zip:

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI. 54485

or go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the paypal donate button to renew or create a new membership.

Please include a $2 fee for the cost of the paypal processing plus all info listed above in the notes section.




10/1/2024

10/2/2024

10/3/2024

10/4/2024

10/5/2024

10/6/2024

10/7/2024

10/8/2024

10/9/2024
10/10/2024
10/11/2024
10/12/2024
10/13/2024
10/14/2024
10/15/2024
10/16/2024
10/17/2024
10/18/2024
10/19/2024
10/20/2024
10/21/2024
10/22/2024
10/23/2024
10/24/2024
10/25/2024
10/26/2024
10/27/2024
10/28/2024
10/29/2024
10/30/2024
10/31/2024

OCTOBER CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS

900
1416
1261
1073

831
1066

997

72

186

472
1162

586
1372

499

433
1377

96

178
1088

267

94
1257

334

722

399
1042

389
1500

844

45
1063

$25.00 Kyrie Kaphingst
$25.00 Chris Breitenfeldt
$25.00 Charles Huhn
$25.00 Andrew Kodriyoez
$25.00 Kyle Stone
$50.00 Tom Koeppen
$25.00 Spencer Feivor
$25.00 Henry Gocb
$25.00 Ken Jolin Jr
$25.00 Dennis Hoffmann
$25.00 Isaac Heederik
$25.00 Pat Anderson
$50.00 Tony Young
$200.00 Michael Merk
$25.00 Christine Stephens
$25.00 Jeff Wendtlandt
$25.00 Donna Elliott
$25.00 Gary Gavin
$25.00 Bill Eilers
$50.00 Sherry Gerrits
$25.00 Lori Simon
$25.00 Bruce Baginski
$25.00 Tim Diedrick
$25.00 Kris Voegeli
$25.00 Dorthy Dorow
$25.00 Kevin Rutkowski
$50.00 Larry Wagner
$25.00 Steven Schmitz
$25.00 Ryan Engels
$25.00 Tom Esslinger
$200.00 Jackie Irish

Black Creek
Antigo
Antigo
Burlington
Aniwa
Burlington Wi
Sturgeon Bay
Hustisford
Oshkosh
Mukwongo
Fort Atkinson
New Berlin
Cedarburg
Oakfield
Pelican Lk
Fredonia
Rubicon
Kewaskum
Burlington
Pelican Lake
Hustisford
Antigo
Hortonville
Madison
Hatley
Burlington
Hartford
Fond du Lac
Shiocton
Hartford
Sturtavant

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI



	November 2024 Newsletter
	OctNewWinners

