President:Larry Burkhart V-President:Fred Howalt

Secretary:Laurie Schauer 715-275-4051

Treasurer:Dennis Stenz Trail Boss:Eddie Miller Snow Council:Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)

Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015

Fred Howalt (26)

Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669
Dennis Stenz (25) 920-960-0194
Eddie Miller (25) 414-467-7046
Dan Mischler (27) 715-216-4279
Brian Paramski (25) Kevin Ashby (27)
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)
Kevan Kokkonen (26) Eric Bowman (25)

For online memberships purchase go to our website & pay w/PayPal

2023-24 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook Wolff's River Inn Post Lake

Derek's Town & County Gleason Gerrit's Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lake Held's Bar Gleason PB&Js Place* Pelican Lake Roadside Inn* Pelican Lake Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho CJ's Club House Elcho Elcho Wagner Shell Fisher's Bar **Parrish**

Post Lake

Post Lake

Twin Oaks*

Sunset View*

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

November 2024 Newsletter

P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI 54485

email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com Phone: 715-275-3254

Dear Members

The next club meeting will be held on November 11th at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310 Riordan St, Elcho, WI.

We also want to apologize for last months newsletter not getting emailed. We are unsure what exactly happened and why the software we used did not send, but we are upgrading our membership software which should be more reliable going forward. Starting this month you will also see our news letter on our FB page and our web site.

AGAIN: We really appreciate all of the members that have been providing or confirming your email addresses, and offer to be taken off the mailed newsletters. To those who have not yet responded, please respond so we can confirm your email and take you off the paper copy mailing list.. If your email address might have changed or you want to add a second email address, please email your new address to us ASAP

At Annual meeting in October we held elections for the 4 directors who's terms had expired. Mitchell Wagner was voted on as a board member and Laurie Schaur remains our Sec. Thank you to both for stepping up and accepting the positions.

We are starting our trail work by starting to mow some trails on our system. If you know of areas that we need to stay away from or there are new issues to be watchful of, contact Trail Boss, Eddie Miller at 414-467-7046. or Larry Burkhart at 715-965-3015. We will be having 2 brushing and signing days, they are Dec. 7th and Dec. 14th. meet at the club building at 8:30 and we will disperse from there. If you have a side-by-side, chain saw, our other small tools please bring them along; please let Larry B, Dennis S, or Eddie M. know if you are planning to help. We have 160 miles of trail to get through so all the help will be appreciated.

Our annual Xmas party will be at The Dive bar in Pelican Lake, Dec. 7^{th} , make plans to attend and bring a dish to pass. More info to come on that, stay tuned.

Remember to renew you MEMEBERSHIPS ASAP!!

Thank You!

Your board of Directors,

TER OCTOBER 31, ALL RENEWALS REQUIRE A \$3.00 LATE FEE OR THEY WILL NOT BE PROCE					
Secondary me	newal Secondary Membership Single \$25Family \$30 Business \$200 emberships are \$10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club Club Name & AWSC #:				
Name:	Phone:				
Address:	E-mail:				
City, State, Zip:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Please include a \$2 fee for the cost of the paypal processing plus all info listed above in the notes section.

OCTOBER CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS

10/1/2024	900	\$25.00 Kyrie Kaphingst	Black Creek	WI
10/2/2024	1416	\$25.00 Chris Breitenfeldt	Antigo	WI
10/3/2024	1261	\$25.00 Charles Huhn	Antigo	WI
10/4/2024	1073	\$25.00 Andrew Kodriyoez	Burlington	WI
10/5/2024	831	\$25.00 Kyle Stone	Aniwa	WI
10/6/2024	1066	\$50.00 Tom Koeppen	Burlington Wi	WI
10/7/2024	997	\$25.00 Spencer Feivor	Sturgeon Bay	WI
10/8/2024	72	\$25.00 Henry Gocb	Hustisford	WI
10/9/2024	186	\$25.00 Ken Jolin Jr	Oshkosh	WI
10/10/2024	472	\$25.00 Dennis Hoffmann	Mukwongo	WI
10/11/2024	1162	\$25.00 Isaac Heederik	Fort Atkinson	WI
10/12/2024	586	\$25.00 Pat Anderson	New Berlin	WI
10/13/2024	1372	\$50.00 Tony Young	Cedarburg	WI
10/14/2024	499	\$200.00 Michael Merk	Oakfield	WI
10/15/2024	433	\$25.00 Christine Stephens	Pelican Lk	WI
10/16/2024	1377	\$25.00 Jeff Wendtlandt	Fredonia	WI
10/17/2024	96	\$25.00 Donna Elliott	Rubicon	WI
10/18/2024	178	\$25.00 Gary Gavin	Kewaskum	WI
10/19/2024	1088	\$25.00 Bill Eilers	Burlington	WI
10/20/2024	267	\$50.00 Sherry Gerrits	Pelican Lake	WI
10/21/2024	94	\$25.00 Lori Simon	Hustisford	WI
10/22/2024	1257	\$25.00 Bruce Baginski	Antigo	WI
10/23/2024	334	\$25.00 Tim Diedrick	Hortonville	WI
10/24/2024	722	\$25.00 Kris Voegeli	Madison	WI
10/25/2024	399	\$25.00 Dorthy Dorow	Hatley	WI
10/26/2024	1042	\$25.00 Kevin Rutkowski	Burlington	WI
10/27/2024	389	\$50.00 Larry Wagner	Hartford	WI
10/28/2024	1500	\$25.00 Steven Schmitz	Fond du Lac	WI
10/29/2024	844	\$25.00 Ryan Engels	Shiocton	WI
10/30/2024	45	\$25.00 Tom Esslinger	Hartford	WI
10/31/2024	1063	\$200.00 Jackie Irish	Sturtavant	WI